
OSPMA NEWS 
  44th OSPMA Fall Conference 

The 44th annual OSPMA Fall Conference kicked off September 

19th at Sequoyah State Park with the Jim Shields Scholarship golf 

tournament and the return of the Fishing Derby.  

The golf tournament was won 

by the team of Philip Sander-

son from Allegon, Ryan Rehm 

from ES2, and Robert Bate-

man from Eastern Oklahoma 

Tech Center with a sizzling 

64. We had14 teams this 

year, plus two $500 donations 

from Yarbrough and Son 

HVAC and Everett Electric, 

(Thank You Charles Roof!)

making the 2023 tournament a great success. While the return of 

the fishing derby sponsored by Paul Davis Restoration, saw Shelly 

Hatton and Kim Lacky each taking home $200 prizes, both ladies 

are from Pontotoc Tech Center.  Wednesday evenings BBQ and 

Core Hole tournament was also something special with everyone 

gathered in the court yard and lots of activity. As usual Mace from 

ServPro did a great job cooking Firetrol suppling the sides and 

Blackmon Mooring running the Core Hole. It truly was a great night 

of fellowship, networking and fun. A big thank you to our vendors, 

who always step up to make this a 

special time. 

Wednesday and Thursday were 

filled with instruction for Module 6 

of the Core Certification program. 

Plus, a diverse set of breakout ses-

sions coving topics like disaster 

mitigation, roof warranties and  

maintenance, care of custodial 

equipment, and fire extinguisher 

inspection.                                            Cont., to pg.2  
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2023 BOARD of DIRECTORS 

PRESIDENT: Wilson Grider                
Mustang Public School                      
(405)-376-7351                  
griderw@mustangps.org                         

VICE PRESIDENT, PRESIDENT  ELECT: 
Dustin Marks Elk City Public School      
(580)-339-2390    
marks.dustin@elkcityschools.com                       

PAST PRESIDENT:  Jared Griffin, 
Pontotoc Technology  Center                                  

(580)-320-0507                                          
jgriffin@pontotoctech.edu 

NORTHWEST DIRECTOR: Brad Logan 
Woodward Public School                     
(580)-259-6063  Ext3103 
blogan@woodwardps.net 

SOUTHWEST DIRECTOR: Mark Goucher 
Clinton Public School (580)-445-5303 
mark.goucher@clintonokschools.org 

NORTHEAST DIRECTOR:                     

 

SOUTHEAST DIRECTOR:   

 

CAREER TECH DIRECTOR:              : 
Mike Hohlier      Metro Tech Center        
(405)-595-4840  
mike.hohlier@metrotech.edu 

MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR: Martin Dow, 
Miami Public School         (918)-961-7132 
mdow@miamips.net 

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR: Vic Woods, 
Wes Watkins Tech Cntr. (405)-452-5500 
vwoods@wwtech.edu 

VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE:              
Jay Evans, Servpro of Edmond           
(405)-590-4689        
jay.evans@servproedmond.com 

STATE DEPT. ADVISER: Ryan Pieper, 
State Dept. of Education                    
(405)-522-1519                                       
ryan.pieper@sde.ok.gov 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:               
Charles Womack                                    
(918)-352-5454                                        
director@ospma.org 
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We would like to thank every-

one who worked to make this 

one of the largest confer-

ences in recent memory. We 

hope everyone learned a lot 

and had a little fun also. Hope 

to see everyone again at the  

2024 Fall Conference 

Lake Murray State 

Park Sept, 11 and 12, 

2024  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

That’s right we’re headed back to Lake Murray for the 2024 conference and NOW is the 

time to book your room or cabin, before we turn the vendors loose next month.                   

Those of you who have attended a conference at Lake Murray know the number of actual 

lodge rooms is limited but they do have quite a lot of cabins, many of which have been updat-

ed recently. Just like last year you can book your room now and provide the PO at a later 

date. Just Call Teresa at 580-223-6600 Ext. 2 and let her know you are coming. 

     Lake Murray Room Nightly Rates are $107.00-1 person/$!45 for 2 people   

                Cottage for 2—$90.00            

    Cottage for 4 (Queen Bed w/Sofa Bed) - $107.00-1 person/$120.00-2 people  

         Cottage for 4 (2 Twins w/Sofa Bed) - $107.00-1 person/$120.00-2 people   

Call Teresa today, as long as you provide a PO by conference time your room will be booked 

WINTER TRAINING FOR MODULE #7 DATE AND 

TIME SET! 

Cont. to pg. 3 



OSPMA Winter Training  

9:00 am February 21st, 2024 

           Metro Tech Conference Center           

               1900 Springlake Drive            

 Oklahoma City OK 73111 

Instruction will be provided for Core Certification module #7.            

Emergency Management, School Safety & Security 
 
 

 
 

 

With student and staff safety at the very top of the list for most of us, this in bound to be a 

very interesting and informative module. It’s a 5 session module, so classes will begin at 

9:00am and should conclude around 3:00pm. The session titles many change slightly as we 

finalize instructors but the information will be consistent with the Emergency Management, 

School Safety & Security theme. Coffee and rolls in the morning and lunch at noon will be pro-

vided. Be sure to get there early as we will again have a vendors room with 12-15 of the 

OSPMA Vendor group in attendance. These are the companies paying for the food so be 

sure to stop in, see what the latest information or equipment is and who knows, maybe even 

win a door prize! OSPMA shirts will also be available to order, in case you’re wishing you had 

gotten one at the conference.                       

 The Winter Training sign up form is on pg. 4 of this newsletter. It is also available at    

          ospma.org or our FaceBook page. 

OSPMA Board of Directors 2024 

President: Dustin Marks, Elk City Public School 
VP President Elect.: Brad Logan, Woodward Public School 
Past President: Wilson Grider, Mustang Public School 
Southwest Director: Mark Goucher, Clinton Public Schools 
Career Tech. Director: Kory Williams, Canadian Valley Technology Center 
Northeast Director: Charley Abbott, Broken Arrow Public School 
Southeast Director: Jarod Griffin, Pontotoc Technology Center 
Maintenance Director: Martin Dow, Maimi Public School 
Northwest Director: Derick Lollis, Metro Technology Center 
Operations Director: Vic Woods, Supt. Wes Watkins Technology Center 
Vendor Representative: Jay Evans, ServPro  
State Dept, of Ed. Advisor: Ryan Pieper, Oklahoma State Dept. of Education 
Executive Director: Charles Womack 
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OSPMA VENDORS 
 

GOLD SPONSORS 
Accu Temp  - Jeremy Smith  - 405-443-9975 -jeremy@lmsassociates.com 
Certified Commercial Restoration  - Larry Landstiener - 918-807-7160  - larry@ccrdisaster.com 
HD Supply  - David Jansen  - 405-202-1529  - David_w_jansen@homedepot.com 
ServPro - Jay Evans  - 405-833-4940  - J.Evans@servproteamjones.com 
  

SILVER SPONSORS 
Blackmon Mooring & BMS Cat  - Tawn Neidy  - 405.215.4133  - tneidy@bmsmanagement.com 
FMX - Ryan Alu  ryan.alu@gofmx.com John Bailey - john.bailey@gofmx.com 
Harrison Energy Partners  -  Kelly Imhoff  -  501.661.0621  -  kimhoff@harrisonenergy.com 
Lennox –  Scott.Taylor@Lennoxind.com  - Heath.Hendrickson@lennoxind.com 
 

BRONZE SPONSORS 
Allegion  - Phillip Sanderson  - 405-202-7282  -  Philip.Sanderson@allegion.com 
CORE Construction  - Dave Wilson  -  214-684-9320  - davewilson@coreconstruction.com 
Coryell Roofing  - Kelly Coryell  - 806-677-8959  - kelly@coryellroofing.com 
DK Haney Roofing - Ben Johnson  - 918-600-5754- Benj@dkhaneyroofing.com 
Empire Roofing  -  Kari Chance  -  405-638-0690  -  kari@empireroofing.com 
ES2 – Jesse Gentling – 405-528-4500 - jgentling@es2built.com 
Firetrol Protection Systems  -  Raime Clark _ rclark@firetrol.net 
Manhattan Construction  - Tyson Lorenz  - 405-227-5719  -tlorenz@manhattanconstruction.com 
OperationsHERO - Scott Carpenter  - 919-986-4772  -  scott@operationshero.com 
Paul Davis Restoration - Chris Franklin  -918-902-1655 - cfranklin@pdrtulsa.com 
Snyder Environmental  -  Jared Baker - 501-472-2765 - jbaker@snyderenvironmental.com 
WESCO - Laura Newberry - Laura.Newberry@anixter.com 
 

OSPMA VENDOR MEMBERS 
4 State Maintenance  -  Paul Hurley  - 620-515-1449  - paul@4statemaintenance.com 
ACS Playground Equipment – Bryan Montgomery -  405-406-9670 - bryanm@acsplay.com 
Arbo's Floor Service - Peter Ledger – 806-679-7700 - PeterLedger@arbosportsfloors.com 
Camfil-Oklahoma – Keith Rider – 918-231-5832 - Keith.Rider@camfil.com 
Entegrity Energy  - Joe Miller - 918-704-0413 - joe.miller@entegritypartners.com 
Harness Roofing - Rowdy Dilbeck – 918-7.3-1021 - rdilbeck@harnessroofing.com 
Heartland Seating, Inc- Monty Kinman  -  913-558-1467  -  monty@heartlandseating.com 
HIS Paint  -  Mike Scott  -  405-409-2670  -  mscott@hispaint.com 
Karcher - Vince Eshnaur – 918-815-1407 - vince.eshnaur@karcher.com 
Leeding Architectural - George Vaulot - george@leedingarchitectural.com 
Meyer Roofing and Sheet Metal - Doug Hodges - 870-321-2186- douglashodges1@hotmail.com 
Next Phase Roofing  - Blake Catanzano  - 405-905-9896  - blake@nextphaseroofing.com                   
Nilfisk - David Pruett – 405-568-1814 - dpruett@nilfisk.com                                                             
NOGO - Tom Rafter – 316-755-1234 - tom@kansaswindowtinting.com                                              
Precision Concrete Cutting - Christy Roberts - 405-990-4614  -  christy@safesidewalks.com                    
Pur-O-Zone Inc - Jay Ellis - 580-747-0255  - jellis@purozone.com                                                         
SC Johnson  -  Kevin Aebi -  704-608-6432  -  kaebi@scj.com                                                        
SourceOne  -   Cliff Litchfield  -   918-210-2231  -  cliff.litchfield@sourceone-usa.com                         
Spartan Chemical Company  - Jason Paschall - 918-734-5310 -jpaschall@spartanchemical.com    
Standard Roofing - Brad McCarty - 405-664-8685 - brad@standardroofingok.com                             
Voss Lighting- Forest McGee - forrest.mcgee@vosslighting.com                                                          
Yarbrough & Sons HVAC – Tucker Yarbrough – 405-343-8032 - tucker@yarbroughandsons.com 
 

 These companies have shown a continuing commitment to Oklahoma 
schools and the OSPMA. 

Please consider returning that commitment by giving them an opportunity 
for your business 
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